
 

 

 

Teesside Gas Processing Plant:  Plant Outage Information 2016 

In accordance with Regulation (EU) No 1227/2011 on wholesale energy market integrity and transparency (REMIT), this page provides 

information on outages at Teesside Gas Processing Plant (“TGPP”) which may be likely to significantly affect the prices of “wholesale energy 

products” (as defined in REMIT). 

Instantaneous flows at the various NTS delivery points can be found here: National Grid Instantaneous Flow Data 

 

Un-planned Outages  
 

Date published  
Commencement date 

of outage Activity Loss of volume  Estimated Duration 

UPDATE 
12/11/16 

16:55 
05/11/16 Technical Issue 30% Until 00:00 13/11/16 

UPDATE 
10/11/16 

11:25 
05/11/16 Technical Issue 30% Until 18:00 12/11/16 

UPDATE 
08/11/16 

16:20 
05/11/16 Technical Issue 30% Until 06:00 11/11/16 

UPDATE 
07/11/16 

15:47 
05/11/16 Technical Issue 30% 4 days 

05/11/16 
11:45 

05/11/16 Technical Issue 30% 2.5 days 

03/11/16 
12:55 

03/11/16 Technical Issue 30% 1 day 

28/07/16 
18:00 

29/07/16 Capacity Reduction 8% 1 day 

27/07/16 
16:45 

28//07/16 Capacity Reduction 8% 1 day 

26/07/16 
16:40 

27/07/16 Capacity Reduction 18% 1 day 

25/07/16 
16:25 

26/07/16 Capacity Reduction 25% 1 day 

UPDATE 
25/07/16 

05:00 
24/07/16 Capacity Reduction 30% 2 day 

UPDATE 
24/07/16 

06:30 
24/07/16 Capacity Reduction 30% 1 day 

UPDATE 
23/07/16 

17:00 
23/07/16 Capacity Reduction 35% c.14 hours 

UPDATE 
23/07/16 

17:10 
22/07/16 Capacity Reduction 40% 1 day 

UPDATE 
22/07/16 

02:20 
08/07/16 Capacity Restriction 35% 15 days 

UPDATE 
20/07/16 

14:15 
08/07/16 Capacity Restriction 35% 14 days 

UPDATE 
18/07/16 

10:25 
08/07/16 Capacity Restriction 35% 13 days 

http://www.nationalgrid.com/uk/Gas/Data/EFD/


 

 

 
UPDATE 

16/07/16 
10:15 

 
13/07/16 

16:45 
 

11/07/16 
13:40 

 
            08/07/16 
 

 
08/07/16 

 
 
 

08/07/16 
 
 

08/07/16 
 
 

08/07/16 
 

 
Capacity Restriction 

 
 
 

Capacity Restriction 
 
 

Capacity Restriction 
 
 

Capacity Restriction 
 

 
35% 

 
 
 

35% 
 
 

35% 
 
 

35% 
 

 
12 days 

 
 
 

10 Days 
 
 

11 days 
 
 

6 days 
 

  



 

 

05/03/16 
13:20 

02/03/16 
17:00hrs 

02/03/16 
13:00 

02/03/16 
13:00hrs 

Outage Completed Early 
 

Technical Issue 

 
0% 

 
100% 

Expected Return 18:00 
 

c.65 hours 

29/02/16 
16:30hrs 

 
28/02/16 
08:40hrs 

 
29/02/16 

 
 

29/02/16 
 

 
Outage cancelled 

 
 

Technical Issue 
 

0% 
 
 

85% 

O hours 
 
 

c.60 hours 

23/01/16 
11:05hrs 

22/01/16 Technical Issue 100% c.19 hours 

22/01/16 
21:05hrs 

22/01/16 Technical Issue 100% c.12 hours 

 
Planned Outages  
 

 
Date published 

 

Commencement date 
of outage 

Activity Loss of volume Estimated Duration 

 
UPDATE 

15/06/16 
13:40  

 
UPDATE 

18/04/16 
15:20  

 
07/04/16 
11:30hrs 

 

16/06/16 
 
 

15/06/16 
 
 

16/06/16 

Planned Outage 
 
 

Planned Outage 
 
 

Planned Outage 

70% 
 
 

70% 
 
 

70% 

3 days 
 
 

4 days 
 
 

4 days 

 
UPDATE 

15/06/16 
13:40 

 
UPDATE 

18/04/16 
15:20 

 
07/04/16 
11:30hrs 

 

08/06/16 
 
 

08/06/16 
 
 

09/06/16 

Planned Outage 
 
 

Planned Outage 
 
 

Planned Outage 

100% 
 
 

100% 
 
 

100% 

8 days 
 
 

7 days 
 
 

7 days 

 
UPDATE 

20/05/16 
11:45 

 
18/04/16 

15:20 
 

07/04/16 
11:30hrs 

 
 

03/06/16 
 
 

05/06/16 
 
 

06/06/16 
 

 
 

Planned Outage 
 
 

Planned Outage 
 
 

Planned Outage 

 
 

70% 
 
 

70% 
 
 

70% 

 
 

5 days 
 
 

3 days 
 
 

3 days 

 
07/04/16 
11:30hrs 

 
 

29/02/16 
16:30hrs 

 

 
Outage date modified 
and reflected in the 

revised postings above. 
 
 

13/06/16 06:00 
(Revison 1) 

 
Outage date modified and 

reflected in the revised 
postings above. 

 
 

Planned Outage 
 

 
Outage date 

modified and 
reflected in the 
revised postings 

above. 
 

80% 

 
Outage date modified and 

reflected in the revised postings 
above. 

 
7 days 

 



 

 

07/04/16 
11:30hrs 

 
 
 

29/02/16 
16:30hrs 

Outage date modified 
and reflected in the 

revised postings above. 
 
 

06/06/16 06:00 
(Revison 1) 

Outage date modified and 
reflected in the revised 

postings above. 
 
 

Planned Outage 
 

Outage date 
modified and 

reflected in the 
revised postings 

above. 
 

100% 
 

Outage date modified and 
reflected in the revised postings 

above. 
 
 

7 days 
 

06/02/16 
13:25hrs 

05/02/16 
(Revision 3) 

Technical Issue 19% C.32 hours 

06/02/16  
11:40hrs 

05/02/16  
(Revision 2) 

Technical Issue 19% c.30 hours  

05/02/16  
14:25hrs 

05/02/16  
(Revision 1) 

Technical Issue 19% c.52 hours 

04/02/16 
20:35hrs 

05/02/16 Technical Issue 19% c.48 hours 

16/12/15 
15:05hrs 

29/06/16 Planned Outage 62% 2 Days 

16/12/15 
15:05hrs 

01/06/16 Planned Outage 100% 28 Days 

 

Disclaimer 

Every effort is made to ensure that the TGPP outage information is provided in good faith and to the best of our knowledge and belief at the time of posting, however that 
information may not at all times be accurate, complete or up to date.  
 
No warranty is given by us, and no liability is accepted by us, for any inaccurate or incomplete information, any omission of information on this website (or any third party 
website referred to herein), or any decisions you make based on, or in reliance of, the same.  
 
You have sole responsibility for any decisions you make based on the information on this website (or any third party website referred to herein) or any omission therefrom. 
 
We do not accept any liability relating to any interruption, loss of data, defect, delay, failure or unauthorised access or alteration of this website or this web page (or any 
third party website referred to herein), or any of the disclosures contained therein. 


