

## Teesside Gas Processing Plant: Plant Outage Information 2016

In accordance with Regulation (EU) No 1227/2011 on wholesale energy market integrity and transparency (REMIT), this page provides information on outages at Teesside Gas Processing Plant ("TGPP") which may be likely to significantly affect the prices of "wholesale energy products" (as defined in REMIT).

Instantaneous flows at the various NTS delivery points can be found here: National Grid Instantaneous Flow Data

## **Un-planned Outages**

Date published	Commencement date of outage	Activity	Loss of volume	Estimated Duration
UPDATE 12/11/16 16:55	05/11/16	Technical Issue	30%	Until 00:00 13/11/16
UPDATE 10/11/16 11:25	05/11/16	Technical Issue	30%	Until 18:00 12/11/16
UPDATE 08/11/16 16:20	05/11/16	Technical Issue	30%	Until 06:00 11/11/16
UPDATE 07/11/16 15:47	05/11/16	Technical Issue	30%	4 days
05/11/16 11:45	05/11/16	Technical Issue	30%	2.5 days
03/11/16 12:55	03/11/16	Technical Issue	30%	1 day
28/07/16 18:00	29/07/16	Capacity Reduction	8%	1 day
27/07/16 16:45	28//07/16	Capacity Reduction	8%	1 day
26/07/16 16:40	27/07/16	Capacity Reduction	18%	1 day
25/07/16 16:25	26/07/16	Capacity Reduction	25%	1 day
UPDATE 25/07/16 05:00	24/07/16	Capacity Reduction	30%	2 day
UPDATE 24/07/16 06:30	24/07/16	Capacity Reduction	30%	1 day
UPDATE 23/07/16 17:00	23/07/16	Capacity Reduction	35%	c.14 hours
UPDATE 23/07/16 17:10	22/07/16	Capacity Reduction	40%	1 day
UPDATE 22/07/16 02:20	08/07/16	Capacity Restriction	35%	15 days
UPDATE 20/07/16 14:15	08/07/16	Capacity Restriction	35%	14 days
UPDATE 18/07/16 10:25	08/07/16	Capacity Restriction	35%	13 days



UPDATE 16/07/16 10:15	08/07/16	Capacity Restriction	35%	12 days
13/07/16 16:45	08/07/16	Capacity Restriction	35%	10 Days
11/07/16 13:40	08/07/16	Capacity Restriction	35%	11 days
08/07/16	08/07/16	Capacity Restriction	35%	6 days



05/03/16 13:20	02/03/16 13:00	Outage Completed Early	0%	Expected Return 18:00
02/03/16 17:00hrs	02/03/16 13:00hrs	Technical Issue	100%	c.65 hours
29/02/16 16:30hrs	29/02/16	Outage cancelled	0%	O hours
28/02/16 08:40hrs	29/02/16	Technical Issue	85%	c.60 hours
23/01/16 11:05hrs	22/01/16	Technical Issue	100%	c.19 hours
22/01/16 21:05hrs	22/01/16	Technical Issue	100%	c.12 hours

## Planned Outages

Date published	Commencement date of outage	Activity	Loss of volume	Estimated Duration
UPDATE 15/06/16 13:40	16/06/16	Planned Outage	70%	3 days
UPDATE 18/04/16 15:20	15/06/16	Planned Outage	70%	4 days
07/04/16 11:30hrs	16/06/16	Planned Outage	70%	4 days
UPDATE 15/06/16 13:40	08/06/16	Planned Outage	100%	8 days
UPDATE 18/04/16 15:20	08/06/16	Planned Outage	100%	7 days
07/04/16 11:30hrs	09/06/16	Planned Outage	100%	7 days
UPDATE 20/05/16 11:45	03/06/16	Planned Outage	70%	5 days
18/04/16 15:20	05/06/16	Planned Outage	70%	3 days
07/04/16 11:30hrs	06/06/16	Planned Outage	70%	3 days
07/04/16 11:30hrs	Outage date modified and reflected in the revised postings above.	Outage date modified and reflected in the revised postings above.	Outage date modified and reflected in the revised postings	Outage date modified and reflected in the revised postings above.
29/02/16 16:30hrs	13/06/16 06:00 (Revison 1)	Planned Outage	above.	7 days



07/04/16 11:30hrs	Outage date modified and reflected in the revised postings above.	Outage date modified and reflected in the revised postings above.	Outage date modified and reflected in the revised postings above.	Outage date modified and reflected in the revised postings above.
29/02/16 16:30hrs	06/06/16 06:00 (Revison 1)	Planned Outage	100%	7 days
06/02/16 13:25hrs	05/02/16 (Revision 3)	Technical Issue	19%	C.32 hours
06/02/16 11:40hrs	05/02/16 (Revision 2)	Technical Issue	19%	c.30 hours
05/02/16 14:25hrs	05/02/16 (Revision 1)	Technical Issue	19%	c.52 hours
04/02/16 20:35hrs	05/02/16	Technical Issue	19%	c.48 hours
16/12/15 15:05hrs	29/06/16	Planned Outage	62%	2 Days
16/12/15 15:05hrs	01/06/16	Planned Outage	100%	28 Days

## Disclaimer

Every effort is made to ensure that the TGPP outage information is provided in good faith and to the best of our knowledge and belief at the time of posting, however that information may not at all times be accurate, complete or up to date.

No warranty is given by us, and no liability is accepted by us, for any inaccurate or incomplete information, any omission of information on this website (or any third party website referred to herein), or any decisions you make based on, or in reliance of, the same.

You have sole responsibility for any decisions you make based on the information on this website (or any third party website referred to herein) or any omission therefrom.

We do not accept any liability relating to any interruption, loss of data, defect, delay, failure or unauthorised access or alteration of this website or this web page (or any third party website referred to herein), or any of the disclosures contained therein.